

In the Matter of the Protest of

Petitioner.

DECISION

estimated tax payment of \$1,000, and a refund of \$970. Petitioner requested the refund to be forwarded to 2024. For tax year 2024, Petitioner did not submit any additional tax payments. According to the Tax Commission's records, Petitioner is entitled to \$970 of estimated payments due to the refund carryforward from 2023. The check provided in Petitioner's protest was the \$1,000 payment applied to tax year 2023. Without any evidence of additional payments, Petitioner can only claim \$970 on their return for 2024.

CONCLUSION

Taxpayer Accounting sent Petitioner a Notice removing half of their estimated payments claimed on their 2024 Idaho Corporate tax return. During a review of Petitioner's records, the Tax Commission finds the adjustment to be appropriate according to all the evidence submitted.

The adjustment resulted in a reduction of refund, so no demand for payment is necessary.

An explanation of Petitioner's right to appeal this decision is enclosed.

DATED this _____ day of _____ 2026.

IDAHO STATE TAX COMMISSION

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on this _____ day of _____, 2026,
a copy of the within and foregoing DECISION was served by sending the same by United States
mail, postage prepaid, in an envelope addressed to:



Receipt No.
